

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101700486 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

() Individual(s)

Elkay Manufacturing Company

f Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
ciation	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Sunroc Corporation:     APR 20 2001
ed Partnership	Street Address: 60 Starlifter Avenue
	Kent County Aero Park City: Dover State: Delaware ZIP: 19101
	City: Dover
	State: Delaware ZIP: 19101
cy(ies)	( ) Individual(s) citizenship:
	() Association:
	() General Partnership:
	() Limited Partnership:
•	(X) Corporation-State: Pennsylvania
e of Name	() Other:
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

() General Partnership () Limited Partne (X) Corporation-State: Illinois () Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: April 12, 2001

() Association

Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)

75/757,914; 75/757,916

B. Trademark registration No.(s) 504,066; 1,213,204; 1,552,761; 1,956,764; 1,674,147; 1,793,559; 2,412,093

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO

representative designation is attached: () YES () NO

Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Name: Camille M. Miller

Internal Address:

WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ &

NORRIS LLP

One Liberty Place - 46th Floor

Street Address: 1650 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania

ZIP: 19103-7301

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$240.00

(X) Enclosed

(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 23-3050

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	Calle M Millen	April 19, 2001
o -: u- M Millor	( and it	Date

Camille M. Miller Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011)

00000032 75757914 05/03/2001 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

.00 OP 200,00 09

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0263**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELKAY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, whose mailing address is 2222 Camden Court, Oak Brook, Illinois 70521 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, SUNROC CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having its principal office and place of business at 60 Starlifter Avenue, Kent County Aero Park, Dover, Delaware 19101 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, specifically identified in attached Exhibit A, all choses in action (including the right to recover for past infringement of said marks), and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used and which is symbolized by said marks. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all documents reasonably requested and to fully cooperate as to allow assignee to maintain registrations and ownership of said marks.

Witness: Ruchel E. Hungs	By: NANUFACTURING COMPANY  By: Printed Name: JOHN P. EOC  Title: Lesselent  Date: April 12, 2001
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) ss. COUNTY OF COOK )	
John P. Edf and and anthony ().	and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared alamone to me personally known to be the Company and the

### Schedule A

Mark	Country	Filing Date	Registration /Application No.	Issue Date	<u>Status</u>
Cordley	Japan	7/4/89	2487024	12/25/92	Registered
Cordley	Korea, South	3/17/95	352258	12/24/96	Registered
Cordley	Korea, South	3/3/95	354706	1/25/97	Registered
Cordley	US	10/17/47	504066	11/23/48	Registered
Diamond Design	US	10/15/81	1213204	10/19/82	Registered
Easy Handler	Brazil	3/29/90	815438141	4/21/92	Registered
Easy Handler	Canada	10/25/89	377334	12/14/90	Registered
Easy Handler	US	1/9/89	1552761	8/22/89	Registered
Phoenix	Canada	9/24/92	441280	3/31/95	Registered
Signature 21	Canada	10/29/93	454173	2/16/96	Registered
Signature 21	US	11/8/93	1956764	2/13/96	Registered
Temprite	Canada	12/7/99	1038656		Pending
Temprite	Korea, South	3/3/95	354705	1/25/97	Registered
Temprite	US	3/18/91	1674147	2/4/92	Registered
Water Safe	Germany	8/8/90	1181816	10/23/91	Registered
Water Safe	Malaysia	11/29/97	97/17884		Pending
Water Safe System	US	12/26/91	1793559	9/21/93	Registered
Water Safe System  Watersafe	US	7/22/99	2412093	12/12/00	Registered
	Argentina	12/30/99	2260061		Pending
Watersafe & Design	Australia	12/24/99	818643	12/24/99	Registered
Watersafe & Design	Brazil	1/13/00	822.361.540		Published
Watersafe & Design	European	1/3/00	1447564		Published
Watersafe & Design	Community	1,5,55			
	Hong Kong	12/29/99	19726/99		Pending
Watersafe & Design	Malaysia	1/4/00	2000/026		Pending
Watersafe & Design	US	7/22/99	75/757914		Published
Watersafe & Design Watersafe Your Seal of Confidence and Design	US	7/22/99	75/757916		Allowed

# Common Law Trademarks:

Classic Eclipse Legend

\_2\_

591754\_1 4/11/01 12:01 pm

**RECORDED: 04/20/2001** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0265**